1
TCM1617
TCM1617-1   2/5/99  2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21485A
SMBus Thermal Sensor with External Diode Input
FEATURES
■ Includes Internal External Sensing Capability
■ Outputs Temperature as 8-Bit Digital Word
■ Solid State Temperature Sensing; 1°C Resolution

an ideal choice for implementing sophisticated system man-
agement schemes, such as ACPI.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temp. Range
TCM1617MQR QSOP-16 –55°C to +125°C
TCM1617EV Evaluation Kit for TCM1617
BLOCK DIAGRAM
PIN CONFIGURATION
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
Register Set
∆∑
Modulator Control
Logic
SMBus
Interface
ALERT#
STBY#
SCL
SDA
ADD 0
ADD 1
D+
D–
Ext. Temp
Status Byte
Config. Byte
Conv. Rate
Ext. Hi Limit
Ext. Lo Limit
Int. Hi Limit
Int. Lo Limit
Int. Temp
Internal
Sensor
(Diode)
16-Pin Plastic QSOP
1 16
2 15
3 14
4 13
5 12
6 11
7 10
NCD–
8 9
VDD
NC
GND
GND
SCL
STBY#
NC
SDA
ALERT#
ADD0
NC
D+
TCM1617
NC
ADD 1
2
SMBus Thermal Sensor with External Diode Input
TCM1617
TCM1617-1    2/5/99
  2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21485A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Power Supply Voltage (VDD) .........................................6V
Voltage On Any Pin ............ (GND – 0.3V) to (VDD + 0.3V)